## **Sports Authority of India**

F. No.: 138/SAI/Media/SAI Logo/19-20 Dated: 18.02.2020

## <u>Invitation for Logo Design Contest for the Sports Authority of India</u>

Sports Authority of India, Department of Sports, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports (Government of India) invites creative designers, artists and innovators to participate in "Sports Authority Of India" Logo Design Competition.

The logo maybe conceptualized to meet the aspiration of the people of the nation, athletes and to project the new identity of Indian Sporting System at the world stage.

This task seeks inputs to design a logo for Sports Authority of India.

The jury for finalising the SAI Logo is as below:

a. Sh. Rohit Bhardwaj, Secretary (SAI) : Chairman
b. Sh. Manikant Sharma, DD (IT) : Member
c. Sh. Rohit Khanna, CEO (Fit India) : Member

Last date of submission of entries is 26th February, 2020 till 5:00 PM.

Kindly find the link below for participating in the Logo Design Contest: https://secure.mygov.in/task/logo-design-contest-sports-authority-india/

The winning entry will be awarded a cash prize of Rs. 40,000/-.

For any queries, connect to:

Itdivision.saihq@gmail.com